

## Proclamation

HEREAS: INTRAMURAL-RECREATIONAL SPORTS PROVIDE VALUABLE SPORTS AND FITNESS ACTIVITIES FOR ALL; AND

HEREAS: INTRAMURAL-RECREATIONAL SPORTS PROGRAMS IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA ARE AMONG THE MOST HIGHLY REGARDED IN THE UNITED STATES; AND

WHEREAS: PROFESSIONAL CONFERENCES AND WORKSHOPS PROVIDE BENEFICIAL INFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENTAL ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE INTRAMURAL-RECREATIONAL SPORTS FIELD; AND

WHEREAS: RECREATIONAL SPORTS PROFESSIONALS WILL MEET FOR THE MINNESOTA State 3, INTRAMURAL-RECREATIONAL Sports APRIL 1981; WORKSHOP ON

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM APRIL 3, 1981 TO BE

## INTRAMURAL - RECREATIONAL SPORTS DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. MY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNO

secretary of state

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 3 1 1981 Over anderson throw

Secretary of State